...  the roof and wall range of
Operating Instructions
Coil Trolleys / Decoilers
• K1-CW (decoiler only)
• K1-CW/AQ (with roll-off and cross-cut-device)
• K1-CW/AQ-LSE (with roll-off, cross-cut-, and slitting device)
Masch.-Nr.:  CW01359 / CWz 00907 / AQ00245 / LSE00105
 Max Draenert   Apparatebau GmbH & Co.KG - Elektro-Druckluftwerkzeuge    Germany

profiling systems and bending
benches for siging.
7. Type designation and coil
working width:
       K1-CW 100     800 mm # 91201
       K1-CW 125   1000 mm # 91202
       K2-CW 150   1250 mm # 91205
------------------------------------------------------
Reel to coil trolley
- individually -
K1 - CWz / 100   # 91221
K1 - CWz / 125   # 91222
K1 - CWz / 150   # 91225
1. Coil trolley K1-CW/AQ,
mobile with reel incl. 2
buck and 2 steering
wheels
2. Coil holder inside K1-
CW/100 x 230-510 mm
3. Coil holder Inside K1-
CW/125 x 250-515 mm
4. Coil holder Inside K1-
CW/150 x 390-535 mm.
5. Reel 5-arm, thus no
pressure points for
clamping and coiling.
6. Load capacity: K1-
CW125+150:1.5 t / K1-
CW100: 2.0t.
7. Max roll-off power:
approx.750 kg
8. Coil outer diameter
max.: 800 mm
9. Weight complete with
roll-off and cross-cutting
device: approx. 130 kg.
Type designation and
coil working width:
K1-CW/100 AQ   800 mm
# 91241-2
K1-CW/125 AQ  1000 mm
# 91242-2
K1-CW/150 AQ  1250 mm
# 91245-2
1. Coil trolley K1-CW/AQ,
mobile with reel incl. 2
buck and 2 steering
wheels
2. Coil holder inside K1-
CW/100 x 230-510 mm
3. Coil holder Inside K1-
CW/125 x 250-515 mm
4. Coil holder Inside K1-
CW/150 x 390-535 mm.
5. Reel 5-arm, thus no
pressure points for
clamping and coiling.
6. Load capacity: K1-
CW125+150:1.5 t / K1-
CW100: 2.0t.
7. Max roll-off power:
approx.750 kg
8. Coil outer diameter
max.: 800 mm
9. Weight complete with
roll-off, transverse and
longitudinal cutting
device: approx. 150 kg.
Type designation and
coil working width:
K1-CW/100AQ-LSE   800
mm
K1-CW/125AQ-LSE 1000
mm
K1-CW/150AQ-LSE  1250
mm
6
...  the roof and wall range of
     specifications
K1-CW K1-CW/AQ K1-CW/AQ-LSE
Capacity:
K1-CW100, 2,0 t
K1-CW125: 1,5 t
K1-CW150: 1,5 t.
Weight:
K1-CW100, 100 kg
K1-CW125: 115 kg
K1-CW150: 130 kg
Coil inner diameter variable:
K1-CW/100: Ø 230-510 mm
K1-CW/125: Ø 250-515 mm
K1-CW/150: Ø 390-535 mm.
Max coil outer diameter:
1100 mm.
------------------------------------------------------
Reel to coil trolley
- individually -
Spindellänge:
K1-CWz/100:
K1-CWz/125:
K1-CWz/150:
Capacity:
K1-CW100/AQ, 2,0 t
K1-CW125/AQ: 1,5 t
K1-CW150/AQ: 1,5 t.
Weight:
K1-CW100/AQ, 130 kg
K1-CW125/AQ: 145 kg
K1-CW150/AQ: 155 kg
Coil inner diameter variable:
K1-CW/100: Ø 230-510 mm
K1-CW/125: Ø 250-515 mm
K1-CW/150: Ø 390-535 mm.
Max rolling power AQ:
ca.750 kg
Max Coil outer diameter: 800
mm
Capacity:
K1-CW100/AQ-LSE, 2,0 t
K1-CW125/AQ-LSE: 1,5 t
K1-CW150/AQ-LSE: 1,5 t.
Weight:
K1-CW100/AQ-LSE: 140 kg
K1-CW125/AQ-LSE: 155 kg
K1-CW150/AQ-LSE: 165 kg

DRÄCO decoiler, or for screwing on
available to the workbench.
       Type designation and coil working width
       K1 - 100 AQ      800 mm    # 91251-2
       K1 - 125 AQ     1000 mm   # 91252-2
       K1 - 150 AQ     1250 mm   # 91255-2
        Cutting performance
Aluminum, zinc, copper: 1,0 mm
sheet iron: 0,8 mm
Stainless steel V2A: 0,5 mm
illustration 2            Guides Material Feed
incl. holder
illustration 3
Guide standard
illustration 4
Loosen nuts to adjust.
For higher pressure: Screw screws in
For lower pressure: unscrew
illustration 6, Roller shear for pulling,
regrindable.  illustration 5
 Handwheel for forward and return.
Return blocking by means of locking levers for
avoidance of return (e.g. for heavy coils).
Locking levers
Pressure setting for feed
rollers
Pressure setting for
feed rollers
10
...  the roof and wall range of
Dimensions of the roll-off and cross-cutting device K1-AQ
 A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)
K1-AQ 100 1204 333 274
K1-AQ 125 1525 333 274
K1-AQ 150 1754 333 274
11
...  the roof and wall range of
Optional accessories
 Type Designation Item No.
1 K1-LSE Longitudinal cutting device 91268-2
2 K1-LAQ Length measuring device 91260-1
3 K1-AMN Guides Material supply incl. holder 91263
4 K1-FT Feet for table mounting BGC300218
1
2
3
4
12
...  the roof and wall range of
Longitudinal cutting device K1-LSE
The longitudinal cutting device is used for the assembly
of a DRÄCO sheet metal shear, in order to be able to
cut lengthly at the transport and cross-cutting device
K1-AQ.
For this purpose, the longitudinal cutting device is
mounted on the transport and cross-cutting device K1-
AQ. In the upper groove, the device is only inserted and
fixed to one of the front grooves.
The longitudinal cutting device can then be adjusted to